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Vincent C. Gray

Mayor

SPECIAL ORDER

A RO
Kenneth B. Ellerbe
Fire & EMS Chief

Series Number Originating Unit Effective Date Expiration Date
2013 02 OFC January 11, 2013 January 25, 2013
Subject:

Suspension of Minor Illness Program (MIP) Privileges

In order to prepare for the upcoming Presidential Inauguration event, the Department will
suspend the Minor Illness Program (MIP) privileges from January 15, 2013 at 0001hrs until

January 26, 2013 at 0001hrs. Any member going off sick shall report to the Police & Fire Clinic
during sick call. The PFC will be opened for extended hours—from 0700 hours to 2300 hours—
during this time period. Members that report sick after 2300 hours shall report to the PFC the

next sick call at 0700 hours.

Pursuant to D.C. Official Code § 5-405(h), the Budget Support Act restrictions on overtime
compensation “shall not apply during pay periods 1 and 2 of calendar year 2013.” Accordingly,
during this period of suspended MIP privileges, all uniformed and civilian members of the Fire

and Emergency Medical Services Department are exempt from the overtime compensation
limitations set forth in D.C. Official Code §§ 5-405(f) and (g).

PFC HOURS OF OPERATION

Tuesday, January 15,2013 0700-2300  All Day Sick Call
Wednesday, January 16, 2013 0700-2300  All Day Sick Call
Thursday, January 17,2013 0700-2300  All Day Sick Call
Friday, January 18, 2013 0700-2300  All Day Sick Call
Saturday, January 19, 2013 0700-2300  All Day Sick Call
Sunday, January 20, 2013 0700-2300  All Day Sick Call
Monday, January 21, 2013 0500-2300  All Day Sick Call
Tuesday, January 22, 2013 0700-2300  All Day Sick Call
Wednesday, January 23, 2013 0700-2300  All Day Sick Call
Thursday, January 24, 2013 0700-2300  All Day Sick Call
Friday, January 25, 2013 0700-2300  All Day Sick Call
Saturday, January 26, 2013 0700-2300 CLOSED
Sunday, January 27, 2013 0700-2300 CLOSED
Monday, January 28, 2013 0700-2300  Resume Normal Operations 0700-2300
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“Kenneth B. Ellerbe

Fire & EMS Chief



